

RF# #25-105-C East College Street Improvements
Wednesday, July 23, 2025 1:00 p.m.

				2L Construction LLC		Axis Contracting		DDM Construction Corp.		HQS Construction LLC		Tisee Paving Co.		Xia Paving and Construction Inc.		
				Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost		Total Cost		
#	Items	Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#1-1	Mobilization [Bonds, Insurance, Start-up, Etc. (Max. 5% of Contract)]	Mobilization - Demobilization Includes clearing and grubbing (trees under 6-inches in diameter)	1 Lump Sum		\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 151,600.00	\$ 151,600.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
#1-2	Prepare ROW		1 Lump Sum		\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 92,044.63	\$ 92,044.63	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
#1-3	Unclassified Excavation (Roadway)		1600 Cubic Yard		\$ 55.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 50.75	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 72.10	\$ 115,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 96,000.00
#1-4	Embankment		100 Cubic Yard		\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
#1-5	Prepare and Implement SWPPP and Install and Remove Erosion Control BMP	Includes installing and removing erosion control BMP	1 Lump Sum		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,593.75	\$ 30,593.75	\$ 11,320.00	\$ 11,320.00
#1-6	Stockpile and Spread 4- inch Depth Topsoil		2210 Square Yard		\$ 5.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 29,835.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 28,730.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 17,017.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,050.00
#1-7	Traffic Control		14 Month		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 91,000.00
#1-8	Project Signs		2 Each		\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 969.25	\$ 1,938.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
#1-9	Tree Removal (6"-12")		3 Each		\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 2,628.00
#1-10	Tree Removal (13"-18")		1 Each		\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 2,080.00
#1-11	Asphalt Pavement Removal		190 Square Yard		\$ 30.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 2,935.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,330.00
#1-12	Concrete Removal		7590 Square Yard		\$ 20.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 27.57	\$ 209,256.30	\$ 9.00	\$ 68,310.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 189,750.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 88,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 151,800.00
#1-13	Adjust Ex San Sew. Cleanout to Grade		3 Each		\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 2,346.00
#1-14	Adjust Ex Water Valve to Grade		14 Each		\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 9,758.00
#1-15	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole to Grade		3 Each		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 701.00	\$ 2,103.00
#1-16	Stone Wall (Remove)		25 Linear Foot		\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 925.00
#1-17	Survey and construction staking		1 Lump Sum		\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
#1-18	Video Project Area		1 Lump Sum		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
#2-1	8" Compacted Subgrade		4130 Square Yard		\$ 3.00	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 10.47	\$ 43,241.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,300.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 22,715.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,910.00
#2-2	6" Flexbase (Type A, Grade 1-2)		5230 Square Yard		\$ 16.00	\$ 83,680.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 99,370.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 135,980.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 75,835.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 75,835.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 214,430.00
#2-3	2" Type D Tonnage		24 Tonnage		\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 412.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,752.00
#2-4	4" Type B HMAAC		44 Tonnage		\$ 390.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,224.00
#2-5	Prime Coat (0.2 Gal/Sy)		42 Gallon		\$ 80.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 462.00
#2-6	8" Reinf. Concrete Pavement with 6" Integral Curb		4720 Square Yard		\$ 100.00	\$ 472,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 467,280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 519,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 472,000.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 554,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 472,000.00
#2-7	8" Reinf. Concrete Integral Stained Pavement		500 Square Yard		\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100,000.00
#2-8	Reinforced Concrete Pavement Street Headers		209 Linear Foot		\$ 20.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,987.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,971.00
#2-9	5" Stained/Stamped Concrete		84 Square Yard		\$ 245.00	\$ 20,580.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 11,928.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 20,412.00
#2-10	5" Reinf. Concrete Sidewalks		1760 Square Yard		\$ 83.00	\$ 146,080.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 170,720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 158,400.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 120,032.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 167,200.00
#2-11	Concrete Sidewalk Lug		122 Linear Foot		\$ 25.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,440.00
#2-12	6-9" Reinf. Concrete Curb (Sidewalk)		290 Linear Foot		\$ 25.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00
#2-13	6" Reinf. Concrete Curb and Gutter		320 Linear Foot		\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 106.70	\$ 34,144.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 21,760.00
#2-14	6" Concrete Pavement (Driveway) (High Early Strength Concrete 4,200psi @ 3 day)		230 Square Yard		\$ 105.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 34,270.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 117.70	\$ 27,071.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 31,740.00
#2-15	8" Concrete Pavement (Driveway) (High Early Strength Concrete 4,200psi @ 3 day)		1240 Square Yard		\$ 110.00	\$ 136,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 204,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 167,400.00	\$ 117.70	\$ 145,948.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 177,320.00
#2-16	Barrier Free Ramp (Type 1)		20 Each		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,931.00	\$ 38,620.00
#2-17	Barrier Free Ramp (Type 2)		1 Each		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 2,189.00
#2-18	CIP Integral Concrete Retaining Wall		100 Square Foot		\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
#2-19	Pedestrian Rail (TxDOT Type F)		125 Linear Foot		\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 153.36	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 27,625.00
#3-1	Reflective Pavement Mark (W) 4" (SLD)		3120 Linear Foot		\$ 1.75	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 1.91	\$ 5,959.20	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,240.00
#3-2	Reflective Pavement Mark (W) 4" (DASH)		240 Linear Foot		\$ 1.75	\$ 420.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 890.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 552.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 768.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 480.00
#3-3	Reflective Pavement Mark (W) 6" (SLD)		350 Linear Foot		\$ 3.25	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 4.59	\$ 1,606.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 402.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00
#3-4	Reflective Pavement Mark (W) 24" (SLD)		170 Linear Foot		\$ 16.50	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,167.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,870.00
#3-5	Reflective Pavement Mark (V) 4" (DASH)		490 Linear Foot		\$ 3.25	\$ 1,592.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,592.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 980.00
#3-6	Reflective Pavement Mark (V) 4" (SLD) (DBL)		900 Linear Foot		\$ 7.15	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 3,636.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 3,195.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00
#3-7	Reflective Pavement Mark (G) 24" (SLD)		520 Linear Foot		\$ 75.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 69.10	\$ 35,932.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 35,464.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,680.00
#3-8	Reflective Pavement Mark (W) (ARROW)		26 Each		\$ 270.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 287.49	\$ 7,474.74	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 269.50	\$ 7,007.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,912.00
#3-9	Reflective Pavement Mark (W) (BIKE)		26 Each		\$ 380.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 397.49	\$ 10,334.74	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 379.50	\$ 9,867.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 6,422.00
#3-10	Reflective Pavement Mark (W) (SYMBOL)		2 Each		\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,148.75	\$ 6,297.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 1,066.00
#3-11	Reflective Pavement Mark (W) (WORD)		2 Each		\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 481.25	\$ 962.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 533.00	\$ 1,066.00
#3-12	Raised Pavement Marker (TPY 11 B-8)		4 Each		\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 155.38	\$ 621.52	\$ 28.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 154.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00
#3-13	Roadside Sign Assembly (Relocation)		14 Each		\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 797.90	\$ 11,170.60	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 764.50	\$ 10,703.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 6,734.00
#3-14	Roadside Sign Assembly (New Installation)		18 Each		\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 724.47	\$ 13,040.46	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 698.50	\$ 12,573.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 8,424.00
#4-1	18" RCP (CL III)		395 Linear Foot		\$ 130.00	\$ 51,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 49,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 65,175.00	\$ 293.70	\$ 116,011.50	\$ 176.00	\$ 69,520.00
#4-2	21" RCP (CL III)		35 Linear Foot		\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 323.40	\$ 11,319.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 7,735.00
#4-3	Trench Safety Signage for Storm Drain Line		430 Linear Foot													